LELMONT, 1
CASE NO. 25-06 WO BAA

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE W8 JiNZB PH 2: (04
BOARD OF APPEALS FOR TWO SPECIAL PERMITS

Notice is hereby given that the Belmont Board of Appeals will
hold a public hearing on Monday, March 10, 2025 at 7.00 PM
by a hybrid public hearing at the Art Gallery on the third floor of
the Homer Building, 19 Moore Street, and by remote access
through the Zoom app. to consider the application of Joseph
Poirier to construct a dormer at 169 Beech Street, located in a
General Residence zoning district. Special Permits: 1- Section 4.2
of the Zoning Bylaw Dimensional Regulations allow a maximum of 2-
1/2 stories, The existing structure is three and a half (3-1/2)
stories. The lowest level of the dwelling is a basement
(52.9% of the foundation walls are exposed) and is
considered a story. The proposed dormer is a third (3) level
addition. 2 -§4.2 of the Zoning By-Law Dimensional
Regulations require minimum side setback of 10.0°. The
existing and proposed side setback is 5.6°.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS




OFFICE OF PLANNING & BUILDING Bu‘i'.(ling Di.vi.‘s'iml
TOWN OF BELMONT (613):993-2604
. Planning Division
19 Moore Street (617) 993-2666
Homer Municipal Building
Belmont, Massachusetis 02478-0900

Telephone: (617) 993-2650

=
[, ]
January 7, 2024 .
Joseph Poirier
169 Beech Street
Belmont. MA 02478
RE:  Denial to Construct a Dorrer, <

Dear Mr. Poirier,

The Office of Planning and Building is in receipt of your building permit application for your
proposal to construct a dormer at 169 Beech Street located in a General Residence (GR) zoning
district.

Your application has been denied because it does not comply with the current Town of Belmont
Zoning By-Law. More specifically, Section 4.2 of the Zoning Bylaw Dimensional Regulations
allow a maximum of 2-1/2 stories and require minimum side setback of 10.0’ in your zoning
district.

1. The existing structure is three and a half (3-1/2) stories. The lowest level of the dwelling
is a basement (52.9% of the foundation walls are exposed) and is considered a story. The
proposed addition is a third (3") level addition.

2. The existing and proposed side setback is 5.6°.

You may alter your plans to conform to the current Town of Belmont Zoning Bylaws and
resubmit a building permit application, or you may request two (2) Special Permits from the
Zoning Board of Appeals. If you choose this option, please contact the Office of Community
Development to schedule an appointment with Ara Yogurtian, Inspector of Buildings, at (617)
993-2650 in order to begin the process.

Sincerely,

Ara Yogurtian
Inspector of Buildings
Office of Planning and Building




Town of Belmont
Zoning Board of Appeals

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

Date: 01/03/2025

Zoning Board of Appeals
Homer Municipal Building
19 Moore Street
Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A,
Section 9, as amended, and the Zoning By-Laws of the Town of Belmont, I/we the
undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the buildings thereon)
situated on _ 169 Beech Street/Road, hereby apply to your Board
for a SPECIAL PERMIT for the erection or alteration on said premises or the use
thereof under the applicable Section of the Zoning By-Law of said Town for

Construct a dormer

on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of
said Zoning By-Law.

Signature of Petitioner

Print Name Robert Egan

Address 53 Plain St
Braintree, MA 02184

Daytime Telephone Number (781)399-7580

December 8, 2005




Docusign Envelope ID; 25578EEB-5FF2-4229-910F-ADSE3BESSFS53

PA

DEVALOGPMENT

STATEMENT OF PROPOSED CONSTRCUTION

Pathway Development intends to install a dormer at 169 Beech Street to an existing attic. The Town of
Belmont Zoning By-Law. More specifically, Section 4.2 of the Zoning Bylaw Dimensional Regulations
allow a maximum of 2-1/2 stories and the existing structure is three and a half (3-1/2) stories. The height
of the new construction will not change the existing height of the building. There are no plans to use the
unfinished basement as a finished living space.

The town bi-law alse requires a minimum side setback of 10.0°. The existing and proposed side setback is
56

Pathway is requesting a Special Permit which will allow the proposed dormer as in our determination the
new dormer will not have any adverse effects to the Town or the vicinity.

DocuSigned by:

Signed:_| Keleit Eamn

4
B7030F40D4EMEE. ..

Printed Name;__ Robert Egan

Date Signed:__ 1/14/2025
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EDWARD J. FARRELL
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
1 10 WINN STREET ~ SUITE 2 10~WOBURN, MA.
(781)-933-9012




Zoning Compliance Check List
(Registered Land Surveyor)

Property Address: I 1- V% TREccp STREET  zone: G2

Surveyor Signature and Stamp: Date: _| I s |2_S"
REQUIRED EXISTING. . | PROPOSED

LOt Area Siood 5iF| L‘,OOO S\E qg 000 SIF.

Lot Frontage 50 Yo' tip'

Floor Area Ratio i e Z_}

Lot Coverage 3 o7, 3 q‘. m ?0 29 1, ?O

o Ho 7 2Fb% | 3Te%

Front Setback 20 ' Q' 9"

Side Setback o 5.6 g

Side Setback jo' gq.5' 4.5/

Rear Setback 20" 4o.5' ap.5f

% Story

Calculation

June 4, 2013
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